



\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Through: WSI Rekha Meena, PS Kanjhawala. .... Appellant

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advocate for R-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 10 and 11 ..... Respondents

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL**

**ORDER**

**24.01.2023**

%

Learned counsel for R-2 submits that R-2 needs some more time to file the personal bond and surety bond. Heard. Allowed. Let the personal bond and surety bond by R-2 be filed before the next date of hearing.

WSI Rekha Meena PS Kanjhawala submits that verification report for R-3 to 6, 10 and 11 has been finalised few days back and same shall be filed within one week.

Let the verification report of R-3 to 6, 10 and 11 be filed within one week.

It is also pointed out that the verification report regarding R-11 is pertaining to the old surety. As per the record, vide order dated 31.08.2022 surety was changed and furnished documents were directed to be verified from the SHO concerned.



Registry is directed to issue fresh Court notice to the concerned SHO for verification of new surety of R-11.

Put up for awaiting the verification report and for bail bonds by R-2 on 13.02.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL  
JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 24, 2023/yo**