

\$~ 02



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 408/2021
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, Adv. with
Ms. Suman, SI, P.S. Khanjawala

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Choubey, Adv

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **13.02.2023**

Learned Counsel for R-2 submits that R-2 is unable to arrange the surety and his application seeking exemption for filing surety is already dismissed.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that verification report for R-3,4,5 & 6, 10 & 11 has been filed today itself. The said report is not on record. Registry shall place the report on record.

Some more time is sought for verification of the status of R-8 & R-13. Heard. Allowed.

Be listed for consideration on the verification report of the bail bond of R-2,3,4,5 & 6, 10 & 11 and for clarification regarding status of R-8 & 13 on 10/04/2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 13, 2023