



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 408/2021**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Mr. Rahul Rana and Mr. Suryavir, Advocates for R-2 to 7 and 9 to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

14.03.2023

None appears on behalf of Vikas *alias* Vicky, respondent No. 8 and Pintu, respondent No. 13.

The Delhi Police is directed to take steps to secure the presence of Vikas *alias* Vicky, respondent No. 8 and Pintu, respondent No. 13 before this Court on the next date of hearing

List on 09.05.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MARCH 14, 2023/st

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)