



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for
State.
(Mob-8130640287)

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Choudhary,
Advocate for R-2 to 7, 9 to 11.
(Mob-9810359500)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER
10.04.2023

%

Vide order dated 16.12.2021, R-2 to 12 were admitted to bail. Thereafter except R-2 and R-8, all other respondents have furnished the bail bonds. Verification report of R-3 to 6, 10 and 11 is perused. The same is accepted.

Status report of R-8 and R-13 has been handed over across the board and the same is taken on record.

R-8 has been traced and present in Court. It is submitted of behalf of State that R-8 has furnished the fresh address which has been noted. It is further stated that R-13 is still not traceable.

Respondents were given liberty to file bail bonds in December, 2021 since then R-2 has been unable to furnish the bail bond. It is submitted that despite best efforts R-13 has not been traced. R-8 has also not furnished bail bonds.



Learned counsel for R-2 submits that R-2 is unable to arrange surety and request that the file be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

The case is already scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.05.2023. The case shall be taken up in this Court as and when directed by the Hon'ble Court.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 10, 2023/yo