



\$~S-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 408/2021**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for the State.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Advocate for R-2 to R-7 and R-9, R-10 & R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2023

%

Since there is a Special Division Bench comprising HMJ Siddharth Mridul and HMJ Rajnish Bhatnagar, which will convene in the post-lunch session for hearing of bail appeals, it will not be possible for us to hear the present matter today.

List on 09.08.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

MAY 09, 2023/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)