



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with Insp. Bhoopendra Kumar
and W/SI Jyoti, P.S. Kanjhawala.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Mr.
Gaurav Chaudhary, Mr. Arpit Bamal,
Mr. Alok Yadav and Mr. Vaibhav
Chaudhary, Advocates for R-2 to 7
and 9 to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

26.02.2024

1. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 7 and 9 to 11.
2. None has appeared on behalf of respondents No.1, 8, 12 and 13 despite service.
3. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each be issued against respondents No. 1, 8, 12 and 13 to be executed through SHO/IO concerned to secure presence of the said respondents, returnable on 08.04.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2024/MR