



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for State
with SI Preeti

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Advocate for
R-2 to 7 and 9 to 11
Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Advocate for
R-12 with R-12 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. Renotify on 08.07.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 8, 2024/rk