



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.
for R-2 to 7 and 9 to 11.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

07.08.2024

1. File is placed before this Court vide order dated 08.07.2024 for furnishing the personal bond by R-2 in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- and also directed that the Respondent No. 2 shall furnish surety of the like amount after a period of 3 months thereafter to the satisfaction of this Court.
2. R-2 is present in Court along with his counsel.
3. Learned counsel for R-2 states that he has filed the fresh personal bond. The R-2 has been identified by the learned counsel. Personal bond is perused. He has also produced his original Voter ID Card which is seen and returned. Photocopy of Voter ID Card is taken on record.
4. Let the Personal Bond along with relevant documents be sent to the concerned SHO for filing the verification report. The report by the SHO be e-filed at aojdispatch.dhc@nic.in.



5. Personal Bond is accepted provisionally till the next date of hearing.
6. List for awaiting the verification report on 22.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2024/yo