



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.
for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

22.08.2024

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of bail bonds of R-2.

As per office note, verification report has been received. The same is perused and accepted. The personal bond of R-2 has been duly verified and found to be correct. Personal bond is hereby accepted.

Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 27.08.2024. Be placed accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 22, 2024/yo