



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prateek Chikkara and Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Advs. for R-2 to 7 and 9 to 11.
Mr. Arundhati Katju, Ms. Ritika and Ms. Swati Kwatra, Advs. for R-8 with R-8 in person.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 27.08.2024 for furnishing of surety bond by R-8 and for verification of surety bonds.

R-8 is present in Court in person along with the learned counsel.

Learned counsel for R-8 seeks some time to furnish surety bonds. Heard. Allowed.

Let surety bonds be filed before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 27.09.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/yo