



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 408/2021**
STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: SI Pinky, PS Kanjhawala.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Mr.
Rishabh Malhotra and Mr.
Arpita Bamal, Advs. for R-2 to
7, R-9, 10, 11.
Ms. Swati Kwatra, Adv. for R-
8.

CORAM:
REGISTRAR ARUN KUMAR

ORDER
28.10.2024

%

Matter is pending for awaiting the verification report of surety bond of R-8.

SI Pinky, PS Kanjhawala is present in Court and handed over the report across the board. As per the same, address of surety has been verified, however, FDR could not be verified due to paucity of time.

Let fresh verification report be filed by the concerned SHO after verifying the FDR before the next date of hearing.

However, matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 04.11.2024. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 27.11.2024 subject to further direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ARUN KUMAR
REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 28, 2024/yo