



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with Mr. Lalit Luthra and Ms.
Divya Yadav, Advocates.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arpit Bamal, Mr. Vaibhav
Chaudhary, Mr. Rishabh Malhotra and
Mr. Varun Jawla, Advocates for R-2 to
R-7 & R-9 to R-11 (M-6398220779).
Ms. Arundhati Katju (DHCLSC)
alongwith Ms. Swati Kwatra,
Advocate for R-8 alongwith R-8 in
person. (M-8448802019).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.11.2024

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List before the Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 27th November, 2024.
3. List before Court on 20th January, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 04, 2024/sn/ms/pr