



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Swati Kawatra, Adv.
SI Prashant, P.S: Kanjhawala
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Mr.
Priyanshu Malik, Adv. for R- 2
to 7 and 9 to 11 (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

27.11.2024

%

The regular stenographer is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 27.08.2024 for furnishing of surety bond by R-8 and for verification of surety bond. R-8 has appeared before me along with his surety.

The IO of PS Kanjhawala is present before court and has handed over Verification report of solvency documents of R-8 across the board. Let the same be taken on record. The same is perused. The personal bond and surety bond including the solvency documents have been duly verified and found to be correct. Personal bond and surety bond are accepted.

However the next date coming before Hon'ble Court is 20.01.2025. Let the matter be placed before Hon'ble Court on the said date accordingly.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/PU