



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 408/2021**

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP with
Ms. Divya Yadav, Adv. with SI Pinki
PS Kanjhawala.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Pursuant to the order dated 27th August, 2024, the bail bonds are stated to have been verified before the Joint Registrar. Leave has already been granted on 16th December, 2021.
3. List in due course.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

JANUARY 20, 2025/dk/am