



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with
Mr. Manvendra Yadav,
Advocate with SI Pinki, PS-
Kanjhawala.

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kartickay Mathur,
Advocate for R-12.
Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate for
R-8.
Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhry, Mr.
Anubhav Rathi, Ms. Akshita
Chaudhary, Mr. Astitava Bahri
and Ms. Dishali Sharma,
Advocates for R-2 to 7 and R-9
to 11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing on behalf of the State, points out that respondent no. 13 could not be served the notice issued by this Court.
2. Let a fresh attempt be made to serve notice to respondent no. 13.
3. Let notice of hearing on this appeal be also served to the



prosecutrix through the Investigating Officer, returnable on 27th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/vd/sk