



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 408/2021

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Aman Usman, APP with
Mr.Manvendra Yadav, Adv.
with SI Anjali, PS Kanjhawala

versus

RAVI KHATTAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Vaibhav Chaudhry and
Mr.Anubhav Rathi, Advs. for
R-2 to R-7 and R-9 to R-11
Ms.Anu Narula and Mr.Robin,
Advs. for R-8
Mr.Kartickay Mathur,
Mr.Shanker and Mr.Ratnesh
Srivastava, Advs. for R-12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

27.03.2026

1. The learned APP for the State hands over a copy of the report regarding execution of notices on the prosecutrix as also on the respondent no. 13 and states they both were not available at the given addresses. Let further efforts be made to find out the whereabouts of the prosecutrix and to inform her of the pendency of the present appeal.
2. As far as the respondent no. 13 is concerned, let bailable warrants for a sum of Rs.10,000/- be executed on him through the



Investigating Officer. Let a notice be also issued to his surety for seeking his production before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 20th May, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 27, 2026/sg/pb